PXC-M10 Series
Features
 Industry Standard DIP-24 Package
 9-36V or 18-75VDC Input
 5kVAC Isolation (2xMOPPs)
 2.5uA Leakage Current
 Low Off -Load Power Draw
Notes:

PXC-M10 Series
(See website for Pinout Style B)
Outline Drawing, Pinout Style A
 PIN # Single Output Dual Output
1 + Input + Input
 11 No pin Common
 12 - Output No pin
 13 + Output - Output
 15 No pin + Output
 23 - Input - Input
 24 - Input - Input
Pinout (Style A)
Output Output Output Input Input Current Effi  ciency Ripple & Noise Max Load
 Model Voltage (V) Current (A) Power (W) Voltage (V) No Load (mA) (%) (Pk-Pk mV) Capacitance (uF)
Single Outputs
PXC-M10-24WS3P3-A 3.3 2.5 8.3 9 - 36 6 83.0 30 3000
 PXC-M10-48WS3P3-A 3.3 2.5 8.3 18 - 75 4 82.5 30 3000
 PXC-M10-24WS05-A 5 2 10.0 9 - 36 6 86.5 30 2500
 PXC-M10-48WS05-A 5 2 10.0 18 - 75 4 86.5 30 2500
 PXC-M10-24WS12-A 12 0.83 10.0 9 - 36 6 89.0 40 430
 PXC-M10-48WS12-A 12 0.83 10.0 18 - 75 4 89.0 40 430
 PXC-M10-24WS15-A 15 0.67 10.1 9 - 36 6 89.0 40 350
 PXC-M10-48WS15-A 15 0.67 10.1 18 - 75 4 89.0 40 350
 PXC-M10-24WS24-A 24 0.416 10.0 9 - 36 6 89.0 50 125
 PXC-M10-48WS24-A 24 0.416 10.0 18 - 75 4 88.5 50 125
Dual Outputs
 PXC-M10-24WD05-A ±5 ±1 10.0 9 - 36 6 85.0 30 ±1440
 PXC-M10-48WD05-A ±5 ±1 10.0 18 - 75 4 85.0 30 ±1440
 PXC-M10-24WD12-A ±12 ±0.416 10.0 9 - 36 6 89.0 40 ±250
 PXC-M10-48WD12-A ±12 ±0.416 10.0 18 - 75 4 88.0 40 ±250
 PXC-M10-24WD15-A ±15 ±0.333 10.0 9 - 36 6 88.0 40 ±180
 PXC-M10-48WD15-A ±15 ±0.333 10.0 18 - 75 4 88.0 40 ±180
Model Selector
 PX 10 - 60W, 12V, 24V, 48V input DC-DC
 CC-E 1.5 - 25W, 5V, 12V, 24V & 48V input DC-DC
 i6A 14A, 9-40V input POL